

University of Calcutta UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE OF RADIO PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS

92 Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road Kolkata – 700 009

Phone: (+91)(33)2350-9115 Fax: (+91)(33)2351-5828

NOTICE

Ref: EQ/HOD/04/17-18 Date: July 21, 2017

Enlisted vendors of Calcutta University are requested to submit their lowest quotations to the undersigned for the articles noted below with approximate time of delivery within 7 days of this notice.

SI No.	Item	Qty
1.	8 Port 10/100/1000 Giga Switch; Model: SE-2800; Make: Linksys / Cisco	3 Nos.
2.	16 Port 10/100/1000 Giga Switch; Model: SG11016NA; Make: Linksys / Cisco	3 Nos.
3.	10/100/1000 to SFP Media Converter; Model: DMC-G01LC; Make: Dlink	2 Nos.
4.	SC to SC Optical Fibre 9/125 Jumper	2 Nos.
5.	CAT 6 Cable Make: MOLEX/ Finolex/ Dlink/ Digilink	305 mts Roll
7.	Installation of above component	

(Debatosh Guha)

Head of the Department Radio Physics and Electronics University of Calcutta